
ONE WASHINGTO  

 

 

FMAC APRIL TECHNICAL SESSION 

GOOD TO KNOW 
 

AGENDA 
Thursday, April 23, 2015 

8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
1500 Jefferson Building, Department of Enterprise 

Services, Presentation Room 
4 CPE credits 

 

FMAC Executive Board 
 

Co-Chair 
Pat Sanborn, OFM 

pat.sanborn@ofm.wa.gov 
 

Co-Chair 
Dan Contris, DOR 
danc@dor.wa.gov 

 
Ryan Black, DOH 

Ryan.black@doh.wa.gov 
 

Bill Chase, BIIA 
chase@biia.wa.gov 

 
John Ginther, SBCTC 
jginther@sbctc.edu 

 
Darrel Jensen, OST 
darrel@tre.wa.gov 

 
Mark Johnson, AGR 

mjohnson@agr.wa.gov 
 

Cindy Kay, WSDOT 
kayca@wsdot.wa.gov 

 
Anita Kendall, DOC 

amkendall@doc1.wa.gov 
 

Holly Medlin, DSHS 
holly.medlin@dshs.wa.gov 

 
Jim Morgan, DES 

jim.morgan@des.wa.gov 
 

Gloria Papiez, DFI 
gpapiez@dfi.wa.gov 

 
Steve Wendling, SAO 
wendlins@sao.wa.gov 

 
Rick Woodruff, MIL 

rick.woodruff@mil.wa.gov 

 
8:00 - 8:15 SIGN IN & WELCOME 

 
8:15 - 9:15 SALES AND USE TAXES FOR  

STATE AGENCIES 
   John Wack, 
   Department of Revenue 
 
9:15 - 10:15 WSDOT RISK ASSESSMENTS 
   Guy Alston,  
   Department of Transportation 

 
10:15 - 10:30 BREAK 
 
10:30 - 11:00 SECURITY ENHANCEMENTS 
   Kerry Swain, 
   Department of Revenue 
 
11:00 - 12:00 ENERGY ACCOUNTING AND 

THE ROLE OF AFRS 
Edwin Valbert, 

   Washington State University 
 

 

         

mailto:anwar.wilson@ofm.wa.gov
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